income statement for the year ended 30 June 2007
	 n 	 Notes on financial impact on adoption of IFRS statements

(c)	 Transactions with Related Parties
	 On 27 June 2008 the Group sold its entire holding in Metapraxis Limited to Mr. K Olisa, a significant shareholder, for a consideration
	 of £280,000. After expenses the Group recognised a profit on disposal of £26,336. There was an outstanding debtor at
	 30 June 2008 of £280,000, carried at a fair value £277,629.

	 On 8 November 2007 the Group sold its entire holding in Quayside Corporate Services Limited to Mr. D Mills for a consideration
	 of up to £2,600,000 receivable by 8 November 2012 (Note 25), the fair value of the total consideration was £1,473,560. After
	 expenses the Group recognised a 	loss on disposal of £682,039. There was an outstanding receivable at 30 June 2008 carried at a
	 fair value £876,087.

29.	ULTIMATE CONTROLLING PARTY AND RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS continued

39THE PARKMEAD GROUP PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2008

Reconciliation of consolidated loss for year ended 30 June 2007

					   (a)	 (b)	 (c)	 (d)
				   UK GAAP	 IFRS 3	 IFRS 5	 IAS 19	 IAS 39	 IFRS
				   £	 £	 £	 £	 £	 £

Revenue		  7,647,087	 -	 (5,369,216)	 -	 -	 2,277,871
Cost of sales	 (2,305,074)	 -	 2,305,074	 -	 -	 -
Other operating income	 150,987	 -	 -	 -	 -	 150,987
Operating expenses	  (10,794,600)	 10,606	 3,101,803	 (12,416)	 -	  (7,694,607)
Operating loss	 (5,301,600)	 10,606	 37,661	 (12,416)	 -	 (5,265,749)

Finance income	 527,887	 -	 (7,518)	 -	 -	 520,369
Finance costs	 (138,592)	 -	 137,926	 -	 -	 (666)
Profit on sale of
subsidiaries/ investments	 4,613,262	 (10,606)	 (4,167,107)	 -	 -	 435,549
Amounts written off investments	 (154,286)	 -	 -	 -	 (108,439)	 (262,725)
Loss before tax	 (453,329)	 -	 (3,999,038)	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	 (4,573,222)

Taxation		   (5,342)	 -	 5,342	 -	 -	  -
Loss after tax- continuing operations	 (458,671)	 -	 (3,993,696)	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	 (4,573,222)

Profit after tax- discontinued operations	 -	 -	 3,993,696	 -	 -	 3,993,696

Loss for the financial year	  (458,671)	 -	 -	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	  (579,526)

Attributable to:
Equity shareholders	 (408,820)	 -	 -	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	 (529,675)
Minority interest	  (49,851)	 -	 -	 -	 -	  (49,851)
Loss for the financial year	  (458,671)	 -	 -	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	  (579,526)

Reconciliation of Company profit/(loss) for year ended 30 June 2007

							   (c)	 (d)
						   UK GAAP	 IAS 19	 IAS 39	 IFRS
						   £	 £	 £	 £

Revenue				   2,309,871	 -	 -	 2,309,871
Other operating income			   150,987	 -	 -	 150,987
Operating expenses			   (7,824,077)	 (12,416)	 -	 (7,836,493)
Operating loss			   (5,363,219)	 (12,416)	 -	 (5,375,635)

Finance income			   575,879	 -	 -	 575,879
Finance costs			   (666)	 -	 -	 (666)
Profit on sale of subsidiaries/ investments			   5,010,883	 -	 -	 5,010,883
Amounts written back off investments			   (154,286)	 -	 (108,439)	 (262,725)
Profit/(Loss) before tax			   68,591	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	 (52,264)

Taxation				   -	 -	 -	 -
Profit/(Loss) after tax- continuing operations			   68,591	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	 (52,264)

Profit after tax- discontinued operations			   -	 -	 -	 -

Profit/(Loss) for the financial year			   68,591	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	 (52,264)

Attributable to:
Equity shareholders			   68,591	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	 (52,264)
Minority interest			   -	 -	 -	 -
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year			   68,591	 (12,416)	 (108,439)	  (52,264)

30.	TRANSITION FROM UK GAAP TO IFRS continued

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

40 THE PARKMEAD GROUP PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2008

Reconciliation of consolidated equity for the year ended 30 June 2007

						   (b)	 (c)	 (d)
					   UK GAAP	 IFRS 5	 IAS 19	 IAS 39	 IFRS
					   £	 £	 £	 £	 £

Assets
Non-current assets
Goodwill and other intangible		  2,177,829	 (2,177,829)	 -	 -	 -
Property, plant and equipment		  127,660	 (18,884)	 -	 -	 108,776
Available-for-sale assets		  1,547,308	 -	 -	 (40,554)	 1,506,754
Loans and other receivables		  50,000	 -	 -	 40,554	 90,554
Total non-current assets		  3,902,797	 (2,196,713)	 -	 -	 1,706,084

Current assets
Trade and other receivables		  905,168	 (281,830)	 -	 -	 623,338
Cash and cash equivalents		  12,758,804	 (12,596)	 -	 -	 12,746,208
Total current assets		  13,663,972	 (294,426)	 -	 -	 13,369,546

Non-current assets classified as held for sale		  -	 2,491,139	 -	 -	 2,491,139
Total assets	 	 17,566,769	 -	 -	 -	 17,566,769

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables		  (1,192,949)	 324,581	 (6,600)	 -	 (874,968)
Short-term provisions		  (343,798)	 -	 (26,478)	 -	 (370,276)
Total current liabilities		  (1,536,747)	 324,581	 (33,078)	 -	 (1,245,244)

Liabilities associated with non-current
assets held for sale		  -	 (324,581)	 -	 -	 (324,581)
Total liabilities		  (1,536,747)	 -	 (33,078)	 -	 (1,569,825)

Net assets	 		  16,030,022	 -	 (33,078)	 -	 15,996,944

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital		  18,417,089	 -	 -	 -	 18,417,089
Merger reserve		  (952,109)	 -	 -	 -	 (952,109)
Other reserve		  (1,128,008)	 -	 -	 -	 (1,128,008)
Revaluation reserve		  235,943	 -	 -	 108,439	 344,382
Profit and loss account		  (542,893)	 -	 (33,078)	 (108,439)	 (684,410)
Equity shareholders’ funds		  16,030,022	 -	 (33,078)	 -	 15,996,944

30.	TRANSITION FROM UK GAAP TO IFRS continued

41THE PARKMEAD GROUP PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2008

Reconciliation of consolidated equity for the year at 1 July 2006 (date of transition to IFRS)

						   (b)	 (c)	 (d)
					   UK GAAP	 IFRS 5	 IAS 19	 IAS 39	 IFRS
					   £	 £	 £	 £	 £

Assets
Non-current assets
Goodwill and other intangibles		  8,176,776	 (2,316,297)	 -	 -	 5,860,479
Property, plant and equipment		  598,355	 (500,145)	 -	 -	 98,210
Available-for-sale assets		  3,059,365	 -	 -	 (45,000)	 3,014,365
Loans and other receivables		  -	 -	 -	 45,000	 45,000
Total non-current assets		  11,834,496	 (2,816,442)	 -	 -	 9,018,054

Current assets
Stock				   252,971	 (252,971)	 -	 -	 -
Trade and other receivables		  4,127,827	 (2,357,589)	 -	 -	 1,770,238
Cash and cash equivalents		  6,207,315	 (62,896)	 -	 -	 6,144,419
Total current assets		  10,588,113	 (2,673,456)	 -	 -	 7,914,657

Non-current assets classified as held for sale		  -	 5,489,897	 -	 -	 5,489,897
Total assets	 	 22,422,609	 (1)	 -	 -	 22,422,608

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables		  (5,187,657)	 3,134,602	 -	 -	 (2,053,055)
Short-term provisions		  (108,816)	 8,816	 (20,662)	 -	 (120,662)
Total current liabilities		  (5,296,473)	 3,143,418	 (20,662)	 -	 (2,173,717)

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables		  (694,982)	 694,982	 -	 -	 -
Total non-current liabilities		  (694,982)	 694,982	 -	 -	 -

Liabilities associated with non-current
assets held for sale		  -	 (3,838,399)	 -	 -	 (3,838,399)
Total liabilities		  (5,991,455)	 1	 (20,662)	 -	 (6,012,116)

Net assets	 		  16,431,154	 -	 (20,662)	 -	 16,410,492

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital		  18,417,089	 -	 -	 -	 18,417,089
Merger reserve		  (952,109)	 -	 -	 -	 (952,109)
Other reserve		  (1,128,008)	 -	 -	 -	 (1,128,008)
Profit and loss account		  (243,049)	 -	 (20,662)	 -	 (263,711)
Equity shareholders’ funds		  16,093,923	 -	 (20,662)	 -	 16,073,261
Minority interests		  337,231	 -	 -	 -	 337,231
Total equity	 	 16,431,154	 -	 (20,662)	 -	 16,410,492

30.	TRANSITION FROM UK GAAP TO IFRS continued

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

42 THE PARKMEAD GROUP PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2008

30.	TRANSITION FROM UK GAAP TO IFRS continued

Reconciliation of Company equity for the year ended 30 June 2007

						   (b)	 (c)	 (d)
					   UK GAAP	 IFRS 5	 IAS 19	 IAS 39	 IFRS
					   £	 £	 £	 £	 £

Assets
Non current assets
Property, plant and equipment		  108,776	 -	 -	 -	 108,776
Investment in subsidiary and joint ventures		  -	 200,000	 -	 -	 200,000
Available-for-sale assets		  3,936,537	 (2,389,229)	 -	 (40,554)	 1,506,754
Loans and other receivables		  -	 -	 -	 40,554	 40,554
Total non-current assets		  4,045,313	 (2,189,229)	 -	 -	 1,856,084

Current assets
Trade and other receivables		  860,478	 -	 -	 -	 860,478
Cash and cash equivalents		  12,572,224	 -	 -	 -	 12,572,224
Total current assets		  13,432,702	 -	 -	 -	 13,432,702

Non-current assets classified as held for sale		  -	 2,189,229	 -	 -	 2,189,229
Total assets	 	 17,478,015	 -	 -	 -	 17,478,015

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables		  (865,158)	 -	 (6,600)	 -	 (871,758)
Short-term provisions		  (343,798)	 -	 (26,478)	 -	 (370,276)
Total current liabilities		  (1,208,956)	 -	 (33,078)	 -	 (1,242,034)

Net assets			   16,269,059	 -	 (33,078)	 -	 16,235,981

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital		  18,417,089	 -	 -	 -	 18,417,089
Merger reserve		  1,454,546	 -	 -	 -	 1,454,546
Other reserve		  (1,128,008)	 -	 -	 -	 (1,128,008)
Revaluation reserve		  235,943	 -	 -	 108,439	 344,382
Profit and loss account		  (2,710,511)	 -	 (33,078)	 (108,439)	 (2,852,028)
Equity shareholders’ funds		  16,269,059	 -	 (33,078)	 -	 16,235,981

43THE PARKMEAD GROUP PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2008

Reconciliation of Company equity for the year at 1 July 2006 (date of transition to IFRS)

						   (b)	 (c)	 (d)
					   UK GAAP	 IFRS 5	 IAS 19	 IAS 39	 IFRS
					   £	 £	 £	 £	 £

Assets
Non current assets
Property, plant and equipment		  66,854	 -	 -	 -	 66,854
Investment in subsidiary and joint ventures		  -	 -	 -	 6,223,965	 6,223,965
Available-for-sale assets		  10,031,569	 (750,000)	 -	 (6,268,965)	 3,012,604
Loans and other receivables		  -	 -	 -	 45,000	 45,000
Total non-current assets		  10,098,423	 (750,000)	 -	 -	 9,348,423

Current assets
Trade and other receivables		  1,346,784	 -	 -	 -	 1,346,784
Cash and cash equivalents		  5,935,871	 -	 -	 -	 5,935,871
Total current assets		  7,282,655	 -	 -	 -	 7,282,655

Non-current assets classified as held for sale		  -	 750,000	 -	 -	 750,000
Total assets		  17,381,078	 -	 -	 -	 17,381,078

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables		  (1,425,529)	 -	 -	 -	 (1,425,529)
Short-term provisions		  (100,000)	 -	 (20,662)	 -	 (120,662)
Total current liabilities		  (1,525,529)	 -	 (20,662)	 -	 (1,546,191)

Net assets			   15,855,549	 -	 (20,662)	 -	 15,834,887

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital		  18,417,089	 -	 -	 -	 18,417,089
Merger reserve		  1,454,546	 -	 -	 -	 1,454,546
Other reserve		  (1,128,008)	 -	 -	 -	 (1,128,008)
Profit and loss account		  (2,888,078)	 -	 (20,662)	 -	 (2,908,740)
Equity shareholders’ funds		  15,855,549	 -	 (20,662)	 -	 15,834,887

30.	TRANSITION FROM UK GAAP TO IFRS continued

	 Cash flows
	 There is no material difference between the UK GAAP and IFRS cash flow statements; hence no reconciliation has been prepared
	 of the cash flow statements.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

44 THE PARKMEAD GROUP PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2008

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

45THE PARKMEAD GROUP PLC ANNUAL REPORT 2008

Notice is hereby given that the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of The Parkmead Group plc will be held at 2nd Floor Vigo House, 1-4
Vigo Street, London W1S 3HT on 3 December 2008 at 3pm for the following purposes: